NI200008037

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
	ocument Number)	<u>.</u>
ertified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

800238199668

08/06/12--01027--008 **70.00

12 AUG . 20 PH 2:10 . : 7 ·

WR-41313

~ 08/21/12



A Y

12 AUG 20 PM 2: 28

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

August 7, 2012

ANGELA M. ZINICOLA 2555 GRAND BLVD. KANSAS CITY, MO 64108-2613

SUBJECT: ARABELLA INC. Ref. Number: W12000041313

We have received your document for ARABELLA INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is P04000003539 (ARABELLA'S INC.).

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 912A00020497

www.sunbiz.org



Angela M. Zinicola Paralegal

2555 Grand Blvd. Kansas City Missouri 64108-2613 816.474.6550 816.421.5547 Fax azinicola@shb.com

August17, 2012

Via Federal Express

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Arabella Women Lawyers Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the revised Articles of Incorporation of Arabella Women Lawyers Inc., a Not for Profit Corporation. We had previously submitted this filing under a different name which was rejected as not distinguishable. A check in the amount of \$70.00, in payment of the filing fees was also sent with the first attempt to file, and was retained by your office.

Please file this document and return evidence of the filing to me. If you have questions, please call me at 800-821-7962 or 816-474-6550 ext. 17558.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Nigela M. Zinicola

Angela M. Zinicola Paralegal

Enclosures

cc: Mischa Buford Epps (w/encls)

Geneva Houston Kansas City London Miami Orange County San Francisco Tampa Washington, D.C.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ARABELLA WOMEN LAWYERS INC.

A Florida Not for Profit Corporation

The undersigned, being a natural person of the age of eighteen (18) years or more, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is Arabella Women Lawyers Inc. ("Corporation")

ARTICLE II DURATION

NUG

The period of duration of the Corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE III PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The Corporation's initial principal office is located at 3720 Frantz Road, Miami, Florida 33133.

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and address of the Corporation's initial registered agent in the State of Florida are Eileen Moss, 3720 Frantz Road, Miami, Florida 33133.

ARTICLE V ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner of election of Directors of the Corporation shall be provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VI PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized and shall be operated exclusively for the following purposes:

- (1) To promote and maintain the high standards of the legal profession and foster the development and success of women lawyers;
- (2) To encourage and assist women in preparing, qualifying and establishing themselves in the practice of law;

- (3) To provide learning and educational opportunities for women and others in the legal profession;
- (4) To encourage greater diversity and inclusion in the legal profession and create opportunities for women lawyers in business, academia, the judiciary, government agencies, and other sectors of the marketplace;
- (5) To advance the equality of women and others within society in general; and
- (6) Such other tax exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law) ("Code").

ARTICLE VII DISTRIBUTION UPON DISSOLUTION

In the event of the dissolution of the Corporation, after the payment, satisfaction and discharge of or adequate provision for, all liabilities and obligations of the Corporation, any remaining assets shall be distributed to such foundation or corporation organized and operated exclusively for charitable, scientific or educational purposes and exempt from taxation under Section 501(a) of the Code, as may be determined by a majority of the Directors of the Corporation serving as such at the time of such dissolution.

ARTICLE VIII OTHER RESTRICTIONS

The Corporation shall never be operated for the primary purpose of carrying on a trade or business for profit. No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributed to its members, directors, officers, trustees, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article VI hereof. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(6) of the Code.

ARTICLE IX AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended upon a resolution setting forth the amendments adopted by the affirmative vote of a majority of Directors of the Corporation in office at the time of consideration of the amendments. The Corporation shall provide appropriate notice of such amendment to the Florida Secretary of State.

ARTICLE X INCORPORATOR

5

The name and address of the Incorporator are Eileen Moss, 3720 Frantz Road, Miami, Florida 33133.

2

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the Corporation at the place designated in these Articles, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

'N Eileen Moss

31/2012

In affirmation of the facts above stated as true, I have signed and submit these Articles of Incorporation. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided in Fla. Stat. Section 817.155.

un M/ns Eileen Moss

31/2012

N NG 20 \sim